## J&K BANK TEAM VISITS CIED IUST FOUNDATION.

## CIED IUST FOUNDATION

## **AWANTIPORA**

JK Bank's visit to the Centre for Innovation and Entrepreneurship Development (CIED) at the Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST) foundation.

The Director CIED IUST Foundation Prof. Parvez. A. Mir welcomes the J&K Bank Team members, and he also shows the whole work graph done by the department of CIED IUST Foundation.

The J&K Bank team paid a visit to the Centre for Innovation, Incubation and Entrepreneurship Development (CIED) at the Islamic University of Science and Technology (IUST) Foundation. The bank employee discussed banks and financial institutions often collaborate with innovation centres to support startups and entrepreneurs. This can include providing financial services tailored to their needs, offering mentorship programs, or even funding opportunities. They also said that Banks may conduct workshops or sessions on financial management and investment strategies tailored to startup founders and entrepreneurs. This helps in building a financially savvy startup community.

The main Motive of the visit of J&K Bank is to innovation and incubation centres are typically aimed at fostering collaboration, supporting entrepreneurship, and contributing to the growth of local economies through various forms of support and engagement.